PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chin-Wen WANG	10/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chin-Wen WANG	
Street Address:	10F., No.28, Xinfu 3rd St., Pingzhen City	
City:	Taoyuan County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	324	

Name:	LEADER TREND TECHNOLOGY CORP.	
Street Address:	14F., No.9, Xinfu 1st St., Pingzhen City	
City:	Taoyuan County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	324	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12981422	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-0067

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038797230

Email: main.hdlsipr@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR Services
Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OP-099000832

PATENT

REEL: 025556 FRAME: 0526

1298142

CH \$40 00

501393143

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jinwen CHEN
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025556 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Chin-Wen WANG)				
hereinafter referred to collectively as	hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to				
METHOD FOR SEALING EDGES					
		ed concurrently with the execution of this			
instrument; said application to be file					
[] said application having been filed (Application Serial No) the					
[] said application having been filed					
, (Serial No)the United States of Ar	merica being designated.			
AND WHEREAS (1) Chin-We	n WANG (2) I FADER TRE	ND TECHNOLOGY CORP			
······································	 	ty, Taoyuan County 324, Taiwan (R.O.C.)			
	······································	, Taoyuan County 324, Taiwan (R.O.C.)			
		the entire right, title and interest in and to			
		ons thereof, and in and to said invention			
and any and all patents which may		uding any and all renewals, reissues and			
prolongations thereof;	for and in consideration of	E One Dellar (#4.00) and other read and			
		FOne Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and signor, the receipt of which is hereby			
		ers to said assignee, and said assignee's			
successors and assigns, the full and	exclusive right, title and in	terest in and to said application, including			
		o said invention and any and all patents			
		, reissues and prolongations thereof; said			
		nave, hold, exercise and enjoy the said ereof, and the said invention and any and			
		all renewals, reissues and prolongations			
thereof, with all the rights, powers,	privileges and advantages	s in anywise arising from or appertaining			
		tents when granted, including any and all			
		and benefit of said assignee, and said I a manner as the said assignor might or			
could have held and enjoyed the sar					
AND said assignor hereby agree	es to perform, upon the req	uest of said assignee, or said assignee's			
		ning or to the asserting of said patents,			
including any and all renewals, reiss		eot. oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue			
Letters Patent on said application, a					
to said assignee, and said assignee					
aria was was of the	lan Wang				
Chin-Wen WANG Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	October 19, 2010 Date			
Name of Sole of Mist inventor		Date			
	V				
Name of according to the life and	0:	Dodo			
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date A			
,,		Date ATENT			

RECORDED: 12/29/2010 REEL: 025556 FRAME: 0528